2
Maximum Fork
Height (TOF) †
Overall
Lowered
Height
Overall Extended Height Free-Lift (TOF) Approximate Total Weight of
Standard Equipped Truckw/Load Backrest w/o Load Backrest w/Load Backrest w/o Load Backrest

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation GP040MX GP050MX GP060MX
Engine PSI 2.4L
3 Rated capacity lbs (kg) 4,000 (1814) 5,000 (2,268) 6,000 (2722)
4 Load center in (mm) 24 (610)
5 Drive power type: LPG, Dual Fuel LPG Dual Fuel LPG Dual Fuel LPG Dual Fuel
6 Operation Sit-down rider
7 Step height in (mm) 16.3 (415) 17.1 (435)
8 Tire type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic Pneumatic
9 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2X/2
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
10 Lift height, top of fork (TOF) in (mm) 129 (3292) 126 (3209)
11 Lift heights, standard limited free lift (LFR) wLBR (TOF) in (mm) 5 (140)
Lift heights, optional full free lift (LFR) wLBR (TOF) in (mm) 58 (1490)
12 Standard carriage width  in (mm) 42 (1067)
13 Fork dimensions in (mm) 1.6 X 3.9 X 42 (40 X 100 X 1067)
15 Mast tilt, forward / back  degrees 6 / 6
16 Length to face of forks in (mm) 99.5 (2528) 101.9 (2589) 106.3 (2701)
17a Overall width (standard tread) in (mm) 45.7 (1162) 46.9 (1191)
17b Overall width (wide tread) in (mm) 52 (1322) 52.2 (1326)
18 Height, standard mast - lowered in (mm) 86 (2170) 89 (2245)
19 Height, standard mast - extended with LBR in (mm) 147 (3715) 175 (4330)
Height, standard mast - extended without LBR in (mm) 123 (3100) 154 (3905)
20 Height, standard overhead guard in (mm) 87.7 (2228) 88.2 (2241)
Height, optional overhead guard in (mm) 83.8 (2128) 84.3 (2140)
21 Turning radius, minimum outside (OTR) in (mm) 85.7 (2178) 88 (2236) 91.5 (2324)
22 Length, center of wheel to face of forks in (mm) 18.5 (471) 19 (483)
23 Aisle width, right angle stack (add length of load) in (mm) 104.3 (2649) 106.6 (2707) 110.3 (2802)
24 Equal aisle, 90° intersecting aisle in (mm) 79.9 (2030) 80.9 (2056) 83 (2108)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
25 Travel speed, powershift transmission RL/NL mph (km/hr) 11.4/11.6 (18.4/18.6) 12.3/12.4 (19.8/20)
26 Lifting speed, standard 2-stage LFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 128/134 (0.65/0.68) 112/118 (0.57/0.60)
Lifting speed, optional 3-stage FFL  RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 120/126 (0.61/0.64) 106/112 (0.54/0.57)
27 Lowering speed, standard 2-stage LFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 114/98 (0.58/0.50)
Lowering speed, optional 3-stage FFL RL/NL ft/min (m/sec) 114/98 (0.58/0.50)
28 Drawbar pull @ maximum RL/NL lbs (kg) 4947/2282 (2244/1035) 4916/2217 (2230/1006) 4438/2534 (2013/1149)
Drawbar pull, standard transmission @ 1 mph RL/NL lbs (kg) 4186/2282 (1899/1035) 4154/2217 (1884/1006) 3792/2534 (1720/1149)
29 Gradeability, standard transmission @ 1 mph RL/NL % 35.9/31.5 30.2/27.6 23.5/27.6
W
T.
31 Weight, standard truck (2-stg. LFL 84/127) NL lbs (kg) 8170 (3705) 8910 (4040) 10300 (4671)
Weight, standard truck (2-stg. LFL 84/127) RL lbs (kg) 12170 (5520) 13910 (6308) 16300 (7392)
32 Axle loading, static front/rear NL lbs (kg) 3855/4311 (1748/1955) 3695/5210 (1676/2363) 4207/6089 (1908/2761)
Axle loading, static front/rear RL lbs (kg) 10518/1648 (4770/747) 12024/1881 (5453/853) 14064/2232 (6378/1012)
W
HE
EL
S
&
TI
RE
S
33 Tire size – front 7.00 x 12 - 12 28 x 9 - 15
34 Tire size – rear 6.00 x 9 6.50 x 10
35 Wheelbase 63.9 (1623) 66.9 (1700)